
 

 

 

PUBLIC DEBT AND OTHER DETERMINANTS THAT INFLUENCE 

ECONOMIC GROWTH IN MALAYSIA 

 

 

EMY LYDIA BINTI ALI HASSAN 

2016341335 

 

 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS.)  

BUSINESS ECONOMICS 

 FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT  

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

KOTA KINABALU, SABAH 

 

 

DECEMBER 2019 

 



iv 
 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Alhamdullilah, thanks to Allah for giving me strength despite the challenges in 

completing this study on time.  First of all I would like to thank my advisor, Madam 

Tai Nyuk Chin for her patience in sharing knowledge and helping to provide ideas in 

this study. Her sharing helped me to understand more about this study. Also do not 

forget my second examiner, Madam Herniza Rozanne Marcus who also share her 

advices in correcting this paper. I would also like to thank my parents for providing me 

the facilities and moral support to successfully complete the study. For my friends who 

have always been helpful by answering my questions and reminded me of everything I 

have forgotten about this study, thank you so much. Last but not least, thanks for those 

directly or indirectly involved to successful this paper. Thank you. 

  



v 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 

TITLE PAGE 

Page 

i 

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK ii 

LETTER OF SUBMISSION iii 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv 

TABLE OF CONTENTS v 

LIST OF FIGURES vii 

LIST OF TABLES viii 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS ix 

ABSTRACT x 

REFERENCES xi 

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 

1.0 Background of Study 

1.0.1 Malaysia Gross Domestic Product 

1.0.2 Factor Influence Economic Growth 

i. Public Debt 

ii. Foreign Direct Investment 

iii. Trade openness 

1.1 Problem Statement 

1.2 Research Question 

1.3 Research Objective 

1.4 Scope and Limitation of Study 

 

1 

1 

3 

3 

3 

5 

6 

7 

7 

8 

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 Introduction 

2.1 Evaluation of Theories and Concepts 

2.1.1 Harrod-Domar Growth Model 

2.1.2 Neoclassical Growth Model 

2.1.3 Dependency Theory of Growth 

2.1.4 Endogenous Growth Theory 

2.2 Review of Empirical Studies /  Methodologies 

2.2.1 The Impact of Public Debt on 

Economic Growth 

2.2.2 The Impact of Investment on 

Economic Growth 

 

9 

9 

9 

9 

10 

10 

11 

11 

 

12 

 



vi 
 

2.2.3 The Impact of Trade Openness on 

Economic Growth 

2.3 Theoretical Framework 

13 

 

15 

CHAPTER 3 DATA AND METHODOLOGY 

3.0 Introduction 

3.1 Data Description 

3.2 Unit of Analysis 

3.3 Sample Size 

3.4 Secondary Data 

3.5 Sampling Design 

3.5.1 Sampling Techniques 

3.5.2 Method to Be Considered 

i. Unit Root and Stationary test 

3.6 Multiple Regression Model 

3.7 Data Analysis 

3.7.1 Ordinary Least Square (OLS) 

3.7.2 Diagnostic Checking 

 

16 

16 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

19 

20 

20 

21 

CHAPTER 4 DATA ANALYSIS 

4.1    Introduction 

         4.1.1    Ordinary Least Square (OLS)  

                   Regression 

4.2    Description of the Empirical Models 

4.3    The Data and Descriptive Statistics 

4.4    Unit Root Test 

4.5    Ordinary Least Square (OLS) Outcome 

4.6    Hypothesis Testing 

4.7    Diagnostic Checking 

 

23 

23 

 

24 

25 

26 

27 

30 

31 

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION 

5.0 Introduction 

5.1 Conclusion 

5.2 Recommendations 

 

35 

35 

36 

 

  



x 
 

ABSTRACT 

This study empirically investigates the relationship between economic growth and 

several factors. Four variables were selected (1) economic growth, (2) public debt, (3) 

foreign direct investment (FDI) and (4) trade openness. Based on economic theory, a 

linear log regression model was developed to analyse the relationship between 

independent variables and economic growth. Ordinary Least Square OLS method is 

used to check whether the independent variables is related with dependent variable. The 

results of this study show that not all independent variables are significant in describing 

the Malaysia’s economic growth. Public debt and foreign direct investment are 

significant independent variables in explaining Malaysia's economic growth. Whereas 

trade openness showed no significant impact on Malaysia's economic growth. Effective 

and comprehensive policies need to be implemented to achieve the country's high 

economic growth. 

  




