

PUBLIC DEBT AND OTHER DETERMINANTS THAT INFLUENCE ECONOMIC GROWTH IN MALAYSIA

EMY LYDIA BINTI ALI HASSAN 2016341335

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS.) BUSINESS ECONOMICS FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

DECEMBER 2019

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdullilah, thanks to Allah for giving me strength despite the challenges in completing this study on time. First of all I would like to thank my advisor, Madam Tai Nyuk Chin for her patience in sharing knowledge and helping to provide ideas in this study. Her sharing helped me to understand more about this study. Also do not forget my second examiner, Madam Herniza Rozanne Marcus who also share her advices in correcting this paper. I would also like to thank my parents for providing me the facilities and moral support to successfully complete the study. For my friends who have always been helpful by answering my questions and reminded me of everything I have forgotten about this study, thank you so much. Last but not least, thanks for those directly or indirectly involved to successful this paper. Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
TITLE PAGE		i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK		ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION		iii
ACKNOWLEDGE	EMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONT	TENTS	v
LIST OF FIGURE	CS .	vii
LIST OF TABLES	6	viii
LIST OF ABBREV	VIATIONS AND SYMBOLS	ix
ABSTRACT		x
REFERENCES		xi
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	
	1.0 Background of Study	1
	1.0.1 Malaysia Gross Domestic Product	1
	1.0.2 Factor Influence Economic Growth	3
	i. Public Debt	3
	ii. Foreign Direct Investment	3
	iii. Trade openness	5
	1.1 Problem Statement	6
	1.2 Research Question	7
	1.3 Research Objective	7
	1.4 Scope and Limitation of Study	8
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.0 Introduction	9
	2.1 Evaluation of Theories and Concepts	9
	2.1.1 Harrod-Domar Growth Model	9
	2.1.2 Neoclassical Growth Model	9
	2.1.3 Dependency Theory of Growth	10
	2.1.4 Endogenous Growth Theory	10
	2.2 Review of Empirical Studies / Methodologies	11
	2.2.1 The Impact of Public Debt on	11
	Economic Growth	
	2.2.2 The Impact of Investment on	12
	Economic Growth	

	2.2.3 The Impact of Trade Openness on	13
	Economic Growth	
	2.3 Theoretical Framework	15
CHAPTER 3	DATA AND METHODOLOGY	
	3.0 Introduction	16
	3.1 Data Description	16
	3.2 Unit of Analysis	18
	3.3 Sample Size	18
	3.4 Secondary Data	18
	3.5 Sampling Design	18
	3.5.1 Sampling Techniques	18
	3.5.2 Method to Be Considered	18
	i. Unit Root and Stationary test	18
	3.6 Multiple Regression Model	19
	3.7 Data Analysis	20
	3.7.1 Ordinary Least Square (OLS)	20
	3.7.2 Diagnostic Checking	21
CHAPTER 4	DATA ANALYSIS	
	4.1 Introduction	23
	4.1.1 Ordinary Least Square (OLS)	23
	Regression	
	4.2 Description of the Empirical Models	24
	4.3 The Data and Descriptive Statistics	25
	4.4 Unit Root Test	26
	4.5 Ordinary Least Square (OLS) Outcome	27
	4.6 Hypothesis Testing	30
	4.7 Diagnostic Checking	31
CHAPTER 5	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
	5.0 Introduction	35
	5.1 Conclusion	35
	5.2 Recommendations	36

ABSTRACT

This study empirically investigates the relationship between economic growth and several factors. Four variables were selected (1) economic growth, (2) public debt, (3) foreign direct investment (FDI) and (4) trade openness. Based on economic theory, a linear log regression model was developed to analyse the relationship between independent variables and economic growth. Ordinary Least Square OLS method is used to check whether the independent variables is related with dependent variable. The results of this study show that not all independent variables are significant in describing the Malaysia's economic growth. Public debt and foreign direct investment are significant independent variables in explaining Malaysia's economic growth. Whereas trade openness showed no significant impact on Malaysia's economic growth. Effective and comprehensive policies need to be implemented to achieve the country's high economic growth.